

S.C – 129/2024
CIS-129/2024

Present : Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly,
J.O Code No.WB01302.

Order No.04 dated 14.01.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

The sole accused person namely, Tapan Debnath on C.B is present today in Court by filing hazira.

None appears on behalf of the State.

In such circumstances, the case is adjourned.

Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore is requested to appoint a person to represent the prosecution in this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore for information and necessary action.

Fix 23.04.2025 for appearance and appointment of PP-in-Charge.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE,
HOOGHLY.

(S.C – 129/2024) (G.R -728/2016)
Serampore P.S FIR No.142/2016 dt.27.3.2016 u/s-448/354/307 of IPC.

Present : Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly,
J.O Code No.WB01302.

Order No.04 dated 14.01.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

The sole accused person namely, Tapan Debnath on C.B is present today in Court by filing hazira.

None appears on behalf of the State.

In such circumstances, the case is adjourned.

Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore is requested to appoint a person to represent the prosecution in this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore for information and necessary action.

Fix 23.04.2025 for appearance and appointment of PP-in-Charge.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Memo No.....

dated

Copy forwarded to : Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge of Serampore for information.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.