

S.C. 129/24

Order no. 05 dated 23.04.2025

Sole accused (on bail) is present in court.

Today is fixed for appointment of P.P.

Sri Arun Agarwal files hazira as Ld. P.P. of this case.

Fix 04.08.2025 for framing charge.

D/C by me,